Where necessary, for clearer presentation, comparative
information has been restated to conform to any changes in
presentation made in this Financial Report. These revisions
were reported in note 1 of the 2024 Half-Year Financial Report
and are detailed below:

•	 Statement of financial position, Receivables (note 13) and
Loans receivable (note 14): $9.1m of interest receivable was
reclassified from Receivables to Loans receivable. These
reclassifications are also reflected in Interest rate risk (note
26.3.2) and Credit risk (note 26.4).

•	 Borrowings (note 24): $54.8m was reclassified from current
to non-current for the mortgage trust notes.

•	 The Group adjusted its non-controlling interests to
accurately reflect its level of external unit holdings. In
addition, remaining non-controlling interests, reflecting all
external unit holdings in the Group's consolidated credit
trusts, were reclassified to other financial liabilities. Prior
year balances were reclassified which resulted in changes
to the previously reported financial statement line items
which are set out below:

31 December 2023

As previously
reported

$’000
Adjustments

$’000
As restated

$’000

Statement of financial position

Assets

Other financial assets 186,939 (26,019) 160,920

Total assets 3,573,864 (26,019) 3,547,845

Liabilities

Other financial liabilities 102,415 37,605 140,020

Total liabilities 3,112,704 37,605 3,150,309

Equity

Non-controlling interests 63,624 (63,624) -

Total equity 461,160 (63,624) 397,536

There is no impact to the net assets attributable to ordinary equity holders as at 31 December 2023.

Statement of changes in equity

Due to the reclassification of all non-controlling interests, the statement of changes in equity no longer discloses non-controlling
interests. There is no impact on the Group’s basic or diluted earnings per share.

77

MA Financial Group  |  2024 Annual Report

For the year ended 31 December 2024

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

2	 Application of new and revised Australian Accounting Standards

New accounting standards, amendments and
interpretations that are effective in the current